PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Turbine Properties, LLC	06/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles F. Nearhoof Jr.
Street Address:	P O Box 97
City:	Osceola Mills
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16666

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)288-1980

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (814) 288-1904

Email: fmanagment@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Pearce

Address Line 1: P O Box 195, 1969 Krings St
Address Line 4: Tire Hill, PENNSYLVANIA 15959

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin P. Pearce

Total Attachments: 1 source=chuckout#page1.tif

01 540.00 7243460

PATENT REEL: 024626 FRAME: 0551

UNITED STATES PATENT 7,249,460

TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Termination of Assignment entered into by and between Turbine Properties, LLC, (the "Company") and Charles F. Nearhoof, Sr., Charles F Nearhoof, Jr., and Kevin P. Pearce (being all of the "Members" of the Company), as assignee, and Charles F. Nearhoof, Jr. as the inventor. Turbine Properties, LLC does hereby rescind all rights and privileges acquired by assignment of United States Letters Patent 7,249,460 titled "Fuel Injection System For A Turbine Engine" granted on July 31, 2007. Said assignment recorded on USPTO Reel and Frame #023355/0830 on October 13, 2009.

Both parties agree to make no future claims of any manner against the other party and stipulate that there are no claims known to either party as of this date relative to the assignment or this termination. Effective as of June 29, 2010, the date of the below signatures.

FOR TURBINE PROPERTIES, LLC being all of the Members:

Charles F. Nearhoof, Sr.

Individually and as a Member

Charles F. Nearhoof, Jr.

Individually and as a Member

Kevin P. Pearce

Individually and as a Member

FOR THE INVENTOR:

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

Charles F. Nearhoof, Jr.

Inventor

PATENT REEL: 024626 FRAME: 0552